PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tony Wilson	04/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOOG WOLVERHAMPTON LIMITED
Street Address:	C/O MOOG CONTROLS LIMITED
Internal Address:	ASHCHURCH, TEWKESBURY
City:	GLOUCESTERSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GL20 8NA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12528045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(716)819-4707 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-856-4000

Email: crauch@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: HODGSON RUSS LLP THE GUARANTY BUILDING

140 PEARL STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031407.00388

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles S. Rauch

Total Attachments: 1

source=031407-00388_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026618 FRAME: 0061

501600052

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Tony Wilson**, residing at 18 Bramstead Avenue, Compton, Wolverhampton WV6 8AN, Great Britain, the undersigned,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Moog Wolverhampton Limited** ("Assignee"), a company incorporated in England and Wales, having an address at c/o Moog Controls Limited, Ashchurch, Tewkesbury, Glucestershire GL20 8NA, Great Britain, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/528,045 entitled "**Diaphragm Couplings**";

And in and to said application and all applications claiming priority to or benefit of said application which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on any of said inventions; in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and in and to all original and reissued patents which shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, shall execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and all other documents; which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 14/4/11

Tony Wilson

031407/00388 Business 7774276v1